
Kolkata 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER   Metropolitan 

Divn – O&M-IIA, (W&S Sector)Development 

83/1A, Vivekananda  Road 3rd. Floor,Kolkata – 700 006.        Authority 

    

1 

 

Abridge Tender Notice  

No. :EE (O&M-IIA)/3T-01/2025-26/ 139       Dates: 30.12.2025 

Executive Engineer, Division-O&M-IIA, W&S Sector, KMDA invites sealed tender in KMDA 
Form No.1 on behalf of the Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authorityfrom bonafide, reliable, 
experienced, eligible and resourceful contractors/agencies/bidders who have successfully and 
satisfactorily completed similar nature of work during the last 5 (five) years from the date of issue 
of this NIT (i) Single work of similar nature having magnitude of 40% of the estimated amount put 
to tender or, (ii) 2(two) nos work of similar nature of having magnitude of 30% of the estimated 
amount put to tender or (iii) of one Single running work of similar nature which has been 
completed to the extent of 80% or more and value of which is not less than as in (i) above, under 
State/Central Govt., State/Central Govt. undertaking/Autonomous bodies / Statutory Bodies and 
local bodies.   

Sl. 

No 
Tender No Name of Work 

Cost of 

Tender 

Document 

(Rs) 

Estimated 

Amount 

 (Rs) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs) 

Time of 

Comple

tion 

1. 
EE(O&M-

IIA)/T-49 of 
2025-26 

 

Repairing & Renovation of Pump House No.- 1 
at Rabindra Pally , Kestopur of Rajarhat Zone -
IV FAWS Scheme  under Ward No.- 23 within 
Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation area 
under 24 pgs(N) 

Code : O&M-131 

350.00 91,496.00 1,900.00 45 days 

For details & corrigendum if any please keep visit: www.kmda.wb.gov.inor contact this office of 

the undersigned for further information. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any or 

all tender without assigning any reason. 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
(O&M-IIA)/W&S SECTOR/KMDA 

No: EE (O&M-IIA)/3T-01/2025-26/139/1(6)   Date: 30.12.2025 

Copy forwarded for information to 

1. TheChiefEngineer,W&SSector,KMDA. 

2. TheDirectorofFinance, KMDA. 

3. TheSuperintendingEngineer, FAWS, W&SSector,KMDA. 

4. The Deputy Secretary (P.R. O. Cell), KMDA,UnnayanBhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata -with a 

request to publish in the website. 

5. TheAccountOfficer,W&SSector,KMDA. 

6. Notice Board. 

 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(O&M-IIA)/W&S SECTOR/KMDA 

 

 



Kolkata 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER   Metropolitan 

Divn – O&M-IIA, (W&S Sector)Development 

83/1A, Vivekananda  Road 3rd. Floor,Kolkata – 700 006.        Authority 

    

2 

 

Detail Tender Notice  

No :EE (O&M-IIA)/3T-01/2025-26/139Date: 30.12.2025 

Executive Engineer, Division-O&M-IIA, W&S Sector, KMDA invites sealed tender in KMDA Form 

No.1 on behalf of the Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authorityfrombonafide, reliable, 

experienced, eligible and resourceful contractors/agencies/bidders who have successfully and 

satisfactorily completed similar nature of work during the last 5 (five) years from the date of issue of 

this NIT (i) Single work of similar nature having magnitude of 40% of the estimated amount put to 

tender or, (ii) 2(two) nos work of similar nature of having magnitude of 30% of the estimated amount 

put to tender or (iii) of one Single running work of similar nature which has been completed to the 

extent of 80% or more and value of which is not less than as in (i) above, under State/Central 

Govt., State/Central Govt. undertaking/Autonomous bodies / Statutory Bodies and local bodies.

  

Sl. 

No 

Tender 

No 
Name of Work 

Cost of 

Tender 

Document 

(Rs) 

Estimated 

Amount 

 (Rs) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs) 

Time of 

Complet

ion 

1. 

EE(O&M
-IIA)/T-
49 of 

2025-26 

 

Repairing & Renovation of Pump House No.- 1 at 
Rabindra Pally , Kestopur of Rajarhat Zone -IV 
FAWS Scheme  under Ward No.- 23 within 
Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation area under 
24 pgs(N) 

Code : O&M-131 

350.00 91,496.00 1,900.00 45 days 

For details & corrigendum if any please keep visit: www.kmda.wb.gov.inor contact this office of 

the undersigned for further information.  

Last date & time of submission of bids is 16.01.2026 at 16:00 hrs 

Terms & conditions:- 

1. The following documents (photocopy) i.e.  

• Valid 15 digits Good &Services Tax prayers identification number (GSTIN) under GST Act,2017 

• P. Tax registration certificate/challan, 

• Valid PAN card,  

• Income Tax Return for last three financial year/ assessment year 

• Latest valid Trade License 

• Credential for Similar Civil Work 

• Bank Solvency Certificate/ credit limit certificate from the schedule bank on 10% valid of the estimated amount 

put to tender for 1(one) year up to date of NIT  

• Audited Balance Sheet ( last 3 years ) 

• A written declaration in the form of an Affidavit before Notary in non-judicial stamp paper as a 

correctness of the copies(each copy shall also to be certified by the Notary) of all documents submitted 

and a declaration of penalty/debarment etc. faced under any Govt/Semi Govt/Autonomous Body/ 

Institution etc. 

• Earnest money in the form of DD/Bank Draftfrom any Nationalized/scheduled Banks on Kolkata 

branches only in favour of “KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY to be submitted 

along with financial bid in a sealed cover.  

2. Original documents may be verified by the tendering authority at its discretion. 

3. When the applicant is an authorized signatory, he should submit documents of authorization in his favour 

along with the application. 
 

 

 

 



Kolkata 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER   Metropolitan 

Divn – O&M-IIA, (W&S Sector)Development 

83/1A, Vivekananda  Road 3rd. Floor,Kolkata – 700 006.        Authority 

    

3 

 

4. Supply of all labour, tools & tackles, instruments, equipment, accessories, as are needed to complete the job, 

in a manner as specified to the entire satisfaction of the EIC. 

 

5. The contractor will be full responsible for safety and security of the labours, work men who will be Involved at 

this work. Also contractor will take care about surroundings areas and locality against any Incident or accident 

during such work. 

6. No mobilization advanced will be paid under any circumstances.  

7. If the accepted bid value is 80% or less of the estimated put to tender, the additional Performance security 

@10% of the tendered Amount shall be submitted by the contractor in the form of Bank Guarantee from any 

schedule bank before issuance of the work order. “While issuing the Bank guarantee in favour of KMDA, 

the Issuing applicant must mentioned receiver details as ICICI Bank, IFSC – ICIC 000-6950, Branch – 

Salt- Lake, Sector – I, in BG Text at which SFMSIFIN760 message to be send by the issuing bank to 

establish the authenticity of the given B.G” 

8. Tender Documents along with other specification and terms and conditions have to be purchased from the O/o 

the tendering Authority on payment of Rs.350.00 (Non-refundable)shall have to be deposited in the form of 

DD/Bank Draftfromany Nationalized/Scheduled Banks on Kolkata branches or Cash only in favour of 

“KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY”within stipulated date and time. 

9. Tender document deposited are not transferable/refundable/adjustable under any circumstances 

10. Earnest Money for the work noted above is Rs.1, 900.00 (One thousandNine Hundred only) shall have to be 

deposited in the form of DD/Bank Draftfrom any Nationalized/scheduled Banks on Kolkata branches only in 

favour of “KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY”. 

11. Earnest Money, if any, deposited for one tender shall not be transferred to another tender. 

12. Intending tenderer have to submit the sealed bid in single part along with financial bid in one sealed cover is to 

be submitted it in the Tender Box kept in the office of the Tendering Authority (Div-O&M-IIA,83/1A, 

Vivekananda  Road 3rd. Floor,Kolkata – 700 006.) 

13. Joint venture and consortium will not be accepted. 

14. The successful tenderer shall comply with provision of contract labour (Regulation &Abolition) act, 1970 and 

the subsequent amendment thereof and produce the same before the authority. 

15. Deduction of LabourCess @ 1% at source will be applicable under section-3 of the Building & other 

construction worker’s Welfare Cess Act, 1996 read with rules 4&5 of the Building & other construction 

Worker’s Welfare Cess Rules, 1998 and GST. 

16. Security Deposit will be deducted in each running bill as per latest Govt. order. 

17. Security Deposit will be released after 6(Six) months of successful completion of the work. 

18. If the L1 bidder does not agree to execute the job after opening of Bid, the Earnest Money  

will be forfeited without any further intimation and may be construed as an attempt to  

disturb the tendering process and dealt with accordingly legally including debarment up  

to 3(three) years of the Bidder 

19. Site inspection before submission of tender: - Before submitting any tender, theintending tenderers should  

make themselves acquainted thoroughly with the localconditions prevailing at site by actual inspection of the  

site and taking into consideration all factors and difficulties like to be involved in the execution of work in all  

respectincluding transportation of materials, communication facilities, climate conditions, nature of soil,  

availability of local labour and market rate prevailing in the locality etc. and no claim, whatsoever, will be  

entertained on these account afterwards. In this connection intending tenderers may contact the office of the  

Executive Engineer, concerned with the work between 11.30 hours to 16.30 hours on any working day prior to  

date of submission of tenders. 

 

20.  Acceptance of the lowest and / or any other quotation is not obligatory .The undersigned reserves the right to  

accept or rejects any of all quotation without assigning any reason what so ever. 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Kolkata 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER   Metropolitan 

Divn – O&M-IIA, (W&S Sector)Development 

83/1A, Vivekananda  Road 3rd. Floor,Kolkata – 700 006.        Authority 

    

4 

 

 

      

Sl. No. Particulars Date and Time 

1 Last date of receiving of application 
13.01.2026 at 14:00 hrs 

2 Last date for purchase of Tender 
13.01.2026 at 16:00 hrs 

3 Last date for dropping of Tender in sealed cover 
16.01.2026 at 16:00 hrs 

4. Date and time for opening of Tender 
20.01.2026 at 16:00 hrs 

 
 
 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
(O&M-IIA)/W&S SECTOR/KMDA 

No: EE (O&M-IIA)/3T-01/2025-26/139/1(6)   Date: 30.12.2025 

Copy forwarded for kind information to:- 

1. The Chief Engineer, W & S Sector, KMDA. 

2 The Director of Finance, KMDA. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, FAWS, W & S Sector, KMDA. 

4. The Deputy Secretary (P.R. O. Cell), KMDA, UnnayanBhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata -with a 

request to publish in the website. 

5. The Account Officer, W & S Sector, KMDA. 

6. Notice Board. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
(O&M-IIA)/W&S SECTOR/KMDA 


